



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6418/2025, CM APPL. 29239/2025**
GOPAL DASS JUNEJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Samdarshi Sanjay, Ms.Monika and
Mr.Ashish, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Naginder Benipal, SPC with
Mr.Ankit Siwach, Advocate for R-1
Mr.Tribindh Kumar, Advocate for R-5
Mr.Zorawar Singh and Mr.Shubham,
Advocates for R-3 & 6

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **11.08.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Affidavit of service has been filed which shows that notice was duly received by respondent nos. 2, 4, 5, 7 & 8.

Counsel for respondent nos. 3 & 6 submits that no counter affidavit is proposed to be filed on behalf of respondent no.6.

Counter affidavit is stated to have been filed by respondent no.3. However, the same is not on record. Let counsel check with the registry and get the same placed on record within two weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Let counter affidavit, if any, be filed by other respondents within four



with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 20.11.2025, the date already fixed, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 11, 2025/sk