



\$~61

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6418/2025**

**GOPAL DASS JUNEJA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Samdarshi Sanjay, Mr. Ashish  
Kumar Sharma, Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. M. Theepa, SPC for R-1.  
Mr. Zorawar Singh & Mr. Deepak  
Sharma, Advs. for R-3 to 6.  
Mr. Tribindh Kumar, Adv. for R-5.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

**ORDER**

%

**31.10.2025**

**CM APPL. 67812/2025**

Application to be taken up with the main case.

**AVNEESH JHINGAN, J**

**OCTOBER 31, 2025/ ha**