



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6418/2025, CM APPL. 29239/2025, CM APPL. 29241/2025
& CM APPL. 67812/2025
GOPAL DASS JUNEJAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Samdarshi Sanjay, Ms.
Monika Sharma and Mr. Ashish
Kumar Sharma, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Zorawar Singh, Mr. Deepak
Sharma and Mr. Shubham, Advs. for
R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

% **ORDER**
20.11.2025

1. The court time is over.
2. Put up on 27.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025/Pa