



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6418/2025, CM APPL. 29239/2025, CM APPL. 29241/2025
CM APPL. 67812/2025

GOPAL DASS JUNEJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Samdarshi Sanjay, Ms. Monika Sharma, Mr. Sushil Kumar Dubey and Mr. Ashish Kumar Sharma, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naginder Benipal, SPC with Mr. Shivam Chanana, Mr. Ankit Siwach and Mr. Udit Vaghela, Advocates for R-1.

Mr. Ravinder Singh, Mr. Ritvik Bhardwaj and Ms. Nishita Kushwaha, Advocates for R-2/GIPSA.

Mr. Zorawar Singh and Mr. Shubham, Advocates for R-3 and R-6.
Mr. Tribindh Kumar, Advocate for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. It is already 4:35 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 30th September, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/hc